Fee Structure for Programmes Offered at DMI for 2022/2023 Academic Year

Tuition Fee Structure for NTA Levels 4 & 5 for Academic year 2022/2023 (Per student per year)

S/No.

Department

Programmes

Year
of
Study

Tuition Fees per Year

Local
(T2)

East
African
(USD)

Non-East
Africans
(USD)

Maritime and
Transport

Basic Technician Certificate in
Marine Operations (BTCMOQ)

1

1,430,000

975.00

1,200.00

Technician Certificate in Marine
Transport and Nautical Science
(TCMTNS)

1

1,540,000

1,050.00

1,200.00

Marine
Engineering

Basic Technician Certificate in
Marine and Mechanical
Engineering (BTCMME)

1,430,000

975.00

1,200.00

Basic Technician Certificate in
Oil and Gas Engineering
(BTCOGE)

1,430,000

975.00

1,200.00

Basic Technician Certificate in
Naval Architecture and Offshore
Engineering (BTCNAOE)

1,430,000

975.00

1,200.00

Basic Technician Certificate in
Marine Welding and Fabrication
(BTCMWEF)

1,430,000

975.00

1,200.00

Technician Certificate in Marine
Engineering (TCME)

1,540,000

1,050.00

1,680.00

Technician Certificate in Marine
and Mechanical Engineering
(TCMME)

1,540,000

1,050.00

1,680.00

Technician Certificate in Oil and
Gas Engineering (TCOGE)

1,540,000

1,050.00

1,680.00

Technician Certificate in Naval
Architecture and Offshore
Engineering

TCNAOE)

1,540,000

1,050.00

1,680.00

Technician Certificate in Marine
Welding and Fabrication
(TCMWF)

1,540,000

1,050.00

1,680.00

Science and
Management

Basic Technician Certificate in
Shipping and Logistics
Management

(BTCSLM)

1,100,000

750.00

1,200.00

Basic Technician Certificate in
Procurement, Logistics and
Supply Chain Management
(BTCPLSM)

1,100,000

750.00

1,200.00

Basic Technician Certificate in
Transport and Supply Chain
Management (BTCTSM)

1,100,000

750.00

1,200.00

Basic Technician Certificate in
Cargo Tallying and Supply
Chain Management (BTCCTSM)

1,100,000

750.00

1,200.00

Technician Certificate in
Shipping and Logistics
Management

(TCSLM)

1,276,000

870.00

1,392.00




Technician Certificate in
Procurement, Logistics and
Supply Chain Management
(TCPLSM)

1,276,000

870.00
1,392.00

Technician Certificate in
Transport and Supply Chain
Management (TCTSM)

1,276,000

870.00
1,392.00

ADMINISTRATIVE COST (PAYABLE ONCE AT THE BEGINNING OF THE COURSE)

S/No. COST ITEM LOCAL (TZ) FOREIGN (USD)
EAST AFRICAN NON-EAST
(USD) AFRICAN (USD)
1. Registration Fee 45,000 45 45
2. Examination Fee 70,000 70 70
3. Student ID 15,000 15 15
4, DAMISO 10,000 10 10
5. Graduation (for graduating 40,000 25 25
class)
Other Costs Payable Direct to NTA Levels 4 & 5 Student
S/No. Item Number of Days Costs in Tsh. Costs in USD
per Year
1. Accommodation allowance 252 15,000 /= per Day 15 per Day
2. Food Allowance 900,000/= per 900 per semester
semester
3. Books and Stationary 350,000/= per Year | 350 per Semester
4, Field Allowance (56 days) 15,000 /= per Day 15 per day
5. Project work Allowance 100,000/= 100
6. Sea Service Allowance 700,000/= 700
7. Health Insurance 50,400

Tuition Fee Structure for NTA Level 6 for Academic year 2021/2022 (Per student per year)

S/No. Department Programmes Year Tuition Fees per Year
of Local East Non-East
Study (T2) African Africans
(USD) (USD)
1. Maritime and Ordinary Diploma in Marine 1 1,800.00
Transport Transport and Nautical Science 1,650,000 | 1,125.00
(ODMTNS)
2. Marine Ordinary Diploma in Marine 1 1,650,000 | 1,125.00 1,800.00
Engineering Engineering (ODME)
Ordinary Diploma in Oil and Gas 1 1,650,000 | 1,125.00 1,800.00
Engineering (ODCOGE)
Ordinary Diploma in Naval 1 1,650,000 | 1,125.00 1,800.00
Architecture and Offshore
Engineering (ODNAOE)




Ordinary Diploma in Marine 1 1,650,000 | 1,125.00 1,800.00
Welding and Fabrication
(ODMWEF)
Ordinary Diploma in Marine and 1 1,650,000 | 1,125.00 1,800.00
Mechanical Engineering
(ODMME)
3. Science and Ordinary Diploma in Shipping 1 945.00 1,512.00
Management and Logistics Management 1,386,000
(ODSLM)
Ordinary Diploma in Transport 1 1,386,000 945.00 1,512.00
and Supply Chain Management
(ODTSM)
Ordinary Diploma in Cargo 1 1,386,000 945.00 1,512.00
Tallying and Supply Chain
Management (ODCTSM)
Ordinary Diploma in 1 1,386,000 945.00 1,512.00
Procurement, Logistics and
Supply Chain Management
(ODPLSM)
ADMINISTRATIVE COST (PAYABLE ONCE AT THE BEGINNING OF THE
COURSE)
S/No. COST ITEM LOCAL (TZ) FOREIGN (USD)
EAST AFRICAN NON-EAST
(USD) AFRICAN (USD)
Registration Fee 45,000 45 45
1. | Examination Fee 70,000 70 70
2. | Student ID 15,000 15 15
3. | DAMISO 10,000 10 10
4. | Graduation (for graduating 40,000 25 25
class)
Other Costs Payable Direct to NTA Levels 6 Student
S/No. Item Number of Days Costs in Tsh. Costs in USD
per Year
1. Accommodation allowance 252 15,000 /= per Day 15 per Day
2. Food Allowance 900,000/= per 900 per semester
semester
3. Books and Stationary 350,000/= per Year | 350 per Semester
4, Field Allowance (56 days) 15,000 /= per Day 15 per day
5. Project work Allowance 100,000/= 100
6. Sea Service Allowance 700,000/= 700
7. Health Insurance 50,400

Fee Structure for NTA Levels 7 &8 for Academic year 2021/2022 (Per student per year)

S/No. Department Programmes Year Tuition Fees per Year

of Local East Non-East

Study (TZ) African Africa

(USD) (USD)
1. Maritime and Bachelor Degree in: 1 1,540,000 | 1,050.00 1,680.00
Transport Maritime ~ Transport  and 2 1,540,000 | 1,050.00 1,680.00
Nautical Science 3 1,540,000 | 1,050.00 | 1,680.00
4 1,606,000 | 1,095.00 1,752.00




2. Marine Bachelor Degree in: 1 1,595,000 | 1,088.00 1,740.00
Engineering e Marine Engineering
Technology 2 1,595,000 | 1 088.00 1,740.00
e Marine and Mechanical 3 1,595,000 | 4 4g3.00 1,740.00
Engineering A
e Naval Architecture and 4
Offshore Engineering
e Mechatronics Engineering
¢ Oil and Gas Engineering 1,650,000 | 1,125.00 1,800.00
*These fees apply to all
programmes under this
department
3. Science and Bachelor Degree in: 1 1,540,000 | 1,050.00 1,680.00
Management | e Shipping and Logistics 1,540,000 | 1,050.00 | 1,680.00
Management 3
e  Procurement, Logistics
and Supply Chain
Management
e Transport and Supply 1,650,000 | 1,125.00 1,800.00
Chain Management
*These fees apply to all
programmes under these
department

ADMINISTRATIVE COST (PAYABLE ONCE AT THE BEGINNING OF THE COURSE)

S/No. COST ITEM LOCAL (TZ) FOREIGN (USD)
EAST AFRICAN NON-EAST
(USD) AFRICAN (USD)
1. | Registration Fee 45,000 45 45
2. | Examination Fee 70,000 70 70
3. | Student ID 15,000 15 15
4. | DAMISO 10,000 10 10
5. | Graduation (for graduating 40,000 25 25
class)
Other Costs Payable Direct to NTA Level 7& 8 Student
S/No. Item Number of Days Costs in Tsh. Costs in USD
per Year
1. Meals and Accommodation 252 15,000 per Day 15 per Day
allowance
2. Books and Stationary 250,000 per Year 250 per Day
3. Industrial Training (56 days) 15,000/= per day 15 per day
4, Special Faculty Requirement 350,000 for year 1 | 350 for year 1 &2
&2
5. Project Work Allowance (3 2,000,000 year 2 1,000,000/= per year
year or 4™)
6. Health Insurance 50,400

Tuition Fee Structure for NTA Level 9 for Academic year 2021/2022 (Per student per year)

S/No. Department Programmes Year Tuition Fees per Year
of Local East Non-East
Study (T2) African Africans
(USD) (USD)
1. Maritime and Master Degree in Maritime Law 1 2,315,000 | 1,500.00 1,500.00
Transport and International Trade 2 2,200,000 | 900.00 900.00
2. Marine Master Degree in Marine 1 2,315,000 | 1,500.00 1,500.00
Engineering Engineering Management 2 900.00
(MMEM) 2,200,000 | 900.00




3. Science and Master Degree in Shipping 2,315,000 | 1,500.00 1,500.00
Management Economics and Logistics 52 900.00
(MSEL) ,200,000 | 900.00
Master Degree in Transport and 2,315,000 | 1,500.00 1,500.00
f’;jlprS'{,Sha'“ Management 2,200,000 | 900.00 | 90000
ADMINISTRATIVE COST (PAYABLE ONCE AT THE BEGINNING OF THE COURSE)
S/No. COST ITEM LOCAL (TZ) FOREIGN (USD)
EAST AFRICAN NON-EAST
(USD) AFRICAN (USD)
1. | Registration Fee 45,000 45 45
2. | Examination Fee 70,000 70 70
3. | Student ID 15,000 15 15
4. | DAMISO 10,000 10 10
5. | Graduation (for graduating 40,000 25 25
class)
6. | Dissertation 500,000 500 500
Other Costs Payable Direct to Student
S/No. Item Number of Days Costs in Tsh. Costs in USD
per Year
1. Meals and Accommodation 252 15,000 per Day 15 per Day
allowance
2. Books and Stationary 250,000 per Year 250 per Day
3. Special Faculty Requirement 350,000 for year 1 350 for year 1 &2
&2
4, Dissertation 2,000,000 year 2 2,000 for year 2
5. Health Insurance 50,400

Tuition Fee Structure for Certificate of Competency for Academic year 2021/2022 (Per student per year)

S/No. Programmes Year Tuition Fees per Year
of Local (TZ) East Non-East
Study African Africans
(USD) (USD)
1. | Chief and Second Engineer Officer 1 2,420,000.00 1,650.00 2,640.00
2. | Master and Chief Mate 1 2,420,000.00 1,650.00 2,640.00
3. | Officer in Charge of Engineering Watch 1 2,200,000.00 | 1,500.00 2,400.00
4, I(\B/I_?ster and Chief Mate between 500 & 3000 1 2.079,000.00 1,418.00 2.268.00
5. | Officer in Charge of Navigational Watch 1 2,200,000.00 | 1,500.00 2,400.00
6. | Master on Ships less than 500GT 1 1,144,000.00 780.00 1,248.00
7. | Officer in Charge of Navigational Watch
Near Coastal less than 500 GT 935,000.00 638.00 1,020.00
8. | Chief Engineer Officer and Second Engineer 1
Officer on Ships between 750kW and 849,750.00 579.00 927.00
3000kW
9. | Officer in Charge of an Engineering Watch 1
on Ships less than 750KW 935,000.00 638.00 1,020.00
10. Electro-Technical Officer 1 1,826,000.00 | 1,245.00 1,992.00

ADMINISTRATIVE COST (PAYABLE ONCE AT THE BEGINNING OF THE COURSE)

S/No.

COST ITEM

LOCAL (T2)

FOREIGN (USD)

EAST AFRICAN
(USD)

NON-EAST
AFRICAN (USD)




1. | Registration Fee 45,000 45 45
2. | Examination Fee 70,000 70 70
3. | Student ID 15,000 15 15
4. | DAMISO 10,000 10 10
5. | Graduation (for graduating 40,000 25 25
class)
Other Costs Payable Direct to Certificate of Competency
Student
S/No. Item Number of Days Costs in Tsh. Costs in USD
per Year
1. Meals and Accommodation 252 15,000 per Day 15 per Day
allowance
2. Books and Stationary 250,000 per Year 250 per Day
3. Special Faculty Requirement 350,000 for year 1 | 350 for year 1 &2
&2
4, Health Insurance 50,400




